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NOTICE 1140 OF 2005 

INTERNATIONAL TRADE ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION 

OF SOUTH AF'RICA 

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE TARIFF APPLICATIONS 

LIST 10/2005 

The International Trade Administration Commission of South Afiica (ITAC) has 

received the following application concerning the Customs and Excise TariE Any 

objection to or comment on this representation should be submitted to the Chief 

Commissioner, ITAC, Private Bag X753, Pretoria, 0001, within four weeks of the 

date of this notice. Attention is drawn to the fact that the rate of duty mentioned in the 

application is that requested by the applicant and that the Commission may, 

depending on its findings, recommend a lower or higher rate of duty. 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMA TION 

Please note that if m y  information is considered to be confidential then a 

confidential version of the information must be submitted, simultaneously with the 

confiidential version. In submitting a non-confidential version the following rules are 

strictly applicable and parties must indicate: 

o Where confidential information has been omitted and the nature of such 

informazYon; 

Q A summary of the confiidential information which permits a reasonable 

understanding of the substance of the conJidentia1 information; and 

o In exceptional cases, where infoonnation is not susceptible to sum-, 

reasons must be submitted to this efect. 

This rule applies to all parties and to all correspondence with and submissions to the 

Commission, which unless indicated to be confidential andj2ed together with a non- 
confidential version, will be made available to other interestedparties. 
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If a party consi&rs that any ciocument of another party, on which that party is 

submitting representations, does not comply with the above rules and that such 

&.ciency ajJects that party’s ability to make meaningfkl representations, the details 

of the deficiency and the reasons why that party’s rights are so afJected must be 

submitted to the commission in writing forthwith ( d a t  the latest 14 dzysprior to the 
date on which that party’s submission is due). Failure to & so timeously will 

seriously hamper the proper adininistration of the investigation, mrd such party will 

not be able to subsequently claim an inability to makz meanin@l representations on 

the basis of the failure of such other party to meet the requirements. 

AMENDMENT OF REBATE ITEM 307.09 AND 315.14B9.00 

“Application to limit the scope of rebate item 307.09 and rebate item 315.14/39.00 by 

the exclusion of plasticised poly (vinyl chloride) in granules (including pellets and 
similar forms) of tariflsubheadhg 3904.22fiom the provisions of rebate item 307.09 
and rebate item 3IS. I4/39.00 ”. 

APPLICANT 

W.R Grace Afiica (pty) Ltd T/A Darex 
Comer Mill and Iscor Streets 
Bellvile South 

7530 

Enquiries: Z Ntsangani, Tel: (012) 394 3662, Fax (012) 394 4662, E-mail: 
zukon@,itac. pov.za 

The reason for the application: 

W.R. Grace (Pty) Ltd T/A Darex manufactures plasticised poly (vinyl chloride) in 
granules (including pellets and similar forms) of tariff subheading 3904.22. 

NOTE: THIS NOTICE SUPERSEDES NOTICE 21 1 OF 2004 PUBLISHED IN 
THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTENO. 25981 DATED 13 FEBRUARY AS WELL 
AS NOTICE 364 OF 2004 PUBLISHED IN THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE NO. 
261 12 OF 12 MARCH 2004. . 

LIST 912005 WAS PUBLISHED UNDER GENERAL NOTICE NO. 1100 OF 
8 JULY 2005. 




